Client Westinghouse Electric Company Bori ng : E P_20 Drilling Method: Direct Push
_ocation: Hematite, MO ] Surf. Elev: 432.32
Project: Hematite Remedial Investigation Northing: 8646195.38
Date Started: 06/08/04 Easting: 827331.56
Date Finished: 06/21/04 Total Depth of Boring: 31.0 feet
Geologist: J. Grupp Top of Casing: 434.82
Drilling Contractor: IPS Total Depth of Well:  30.0 feet
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Client Westinghouse Electric Company Bori ng : L F_08 Drilling Method: Direct Push

_ocation: Hematite, MO Surf. Elev: 435.68
Project: Hematite Remedial Investigation Northing: 864522.95
Date Started: 07/16/04 Easting: 82/109.97
Date Finished: 07/19/04 Total Depth of Boring: 38.0 feet
(Geologist: J. Grupp Top of Casing: 438.18
Drilling Contractor: IPS Total Depth of Well:  33.0 feet
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Client Westinghouse Electric Company Bori ng : LF_09 Drilling Method: Direct Push
|_ocation: Hematite, MO ] Surf. Elev: 435.58
~roject: Hematite Remedial Investigation Northing: 864561.93
Date Started: 07/16/04 Easting: 827117.93
Date Finished: 07/16/04 Total Depth of Boring: 35.0 feet
(Geologist: J. Grupp Top of Casing: 440.58
Drilling Contractor: IPS Total Depth of Well:  35.0 feet
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Client
_ocation:

~roject:
Date Started:

Geologist:

Date Finished:

Westinghouse Electric Company
Hematite, MO

Hematite Remedial Investigation
06/03/04

06/03/04

J. Grupp

Drilling Contractor: IPS

Boring:NB-30

(P2-4)

Drilling Method:
Surf. Elev:

Northing:
Easting:

‘otal Depth of Boring:
op of Casing:
Total Depth of Well:

Direct Push
431.25
864720.30
827695.04
34.0 feet
433.75
31.5 feet

Elevation (ft)

Core Recovery

(Pen/Rec)
RAD
(Beta/Gamma)

PID (MIP)

o

PID (Conventional)

(Ppm)

b
n

Sample

Lithology

Lithology Description

USCS

Well

Construction

Well Construction
Description

4 0O

1| 4.04.0

54/9700

] B

4.0/3.0

4.0/4.0

53/8900

Al -1 | 4.04.0

51/8800

2] -1| 4.04.0

20

1| 4.0/1.5

41/8650

4.0/2.0

8577900

4.0/2.0

36/8200

NB-30-05-SL
(4.0-6.0)

NB-30-15-SL
(14.0-16.0"

NB-30-25-SL
(24.0-26.0"

NB-30-33-SL
(32.0-34.0"

CLAY : brown, non-plastic, damp, silty

CL

CLAY : brown, slightly plastic, wet, silty

CL

CLAY: brown, plastic, wet, trace fine gravel CH

CLAY: brown to gray, plastic, wet CH

NO RECOVERY

CLAY: brown to gray, plastic, wet 2

NO RECOVERY

CLAY : gray, plastic, wet w/sand CH
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GRAVEL: fine to coarse with coarse sand

GRAVEL: fine to coarse with medium to coarse GW

sands

2'x 2'x 05" CONCRETE PAD

1" SCH 40 PVYC RISER

HIGH SOLIDS BENTONITE
GROUT

SECONDARY FILTER PACK
(100 Mesh)

1.0" x 2.5" PREPACKED SCREEN
(20/40 Mesh)

3 | 2.0/2.0
| 85—

Bottom of Hole 34.0°
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Client
_ocation:

~roject:
Date Started:

Geologist:

Date Finished:

Westinghouse Electric Company
Hematite, MO

Hematite Remedial Investigation

06/03/04

06/17/04
J. Grupp

Drilling Contractor: IPS

Boring:NB-31
(P2-3)

Direct Push
433.81

864713.58
827582.73

Drilling Method:
Surf. Elev:

Northing:

Easting:

op of Casing:

‘otal Depth of Boring:

Total Depth of Well:

33.0 feet
436.31
32.0 feet

Elevation (ft)

Core Recovery
(Pen/Rec)

RAD
(Beta/Gamma)
PID (MIP)

o

PID (Conventional)

(Ppm)
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Lithology

Lithology Description

USCS| Construction
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Well Construction
Description
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4.0/4.0
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4.0/4.0

1 20

4.0/4.0
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NB-31-05-SL

(4.0-6.0")
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NB-31-25-5L

(24.0-26.0"

NB-31-32-SL|| " o
(31.0-33.0) |0 ©

FILL: DGA

CLAY: brown, slightly plastic, moist to wet, silty

CLAY: brown, slightly plastic, damp to moist,

silty

CL

CLAY: brown, slightly plastic, wet, trace silt

CL

CL

CLAY : dark brown, plastic, wet, trace fine gravel

CH

CLAY : grayish brown, plastic, wet, fine gravel

CH

CLAY: dark gray, plastic, wet, fine gravel

CH

SAND: gray, fine grained, wet

SP

GRAVEL: fine to coarse w/ med. to coarse sand

GW

2'x 2'x 05" CONCRETE PAD

1" SCH 40 PVYC RISER

HIGH SOLIDS BENTONITE
GROUT

SECONDARY FILTER PACK
(100 Mesh)

1.0" x 2.5" PREPACKED SCREEN
(20/40 Mesh)

Bottom of Hole 33.0°
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